OP \$190.00 6117696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concentric Sky, Inc.		04/21/2022	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concentric Sky, LLC	
Street Address:	6330 South 3000 East, Suite 700	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code: 84121		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6117696	BADGR	
Registration Number:	6117698	BADGR	
Registration Number:	5080718	BADGE RANK	
Registration Number:	5099196	BADGR	
Registration Number:	5099194	BADGR	
Registration Number:	4367239	CONCENTRIC SKY	
Serial Number:	97021214	BADGR PATHWAYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1:1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509068-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Kleiner
SIGNATURE:	/pamela kleiner/

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2022			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Concentric Sky LLC - Articles of Conversion#page1.tif			
source=Concentric Sky LLC - Articles of Conversion#page2.tif			
source=Concentric Sky LLC - Articles of Conversion#page3.tif			



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 FAX: (503) 378-4381 sos.oregon.gov/business REGISTRY NUMBER: 30568398

TYPE: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 8/16/2022

CONCENTRIC SKY, LLC 6330 SOUTH 3000 EAST, SUITE 700 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84121

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DOCUMENT

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FILED ON 4/21/2022

STATUS ACTIVE

NAME

CONCENTRIC SKY, LLC

JURISDICTION

OREGON

REGISTERED AGENT

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 780 COMMERCIAL ST SE STE 100 SALEM, OR 97301

MAILING ADDRESS

6330 SOUTH 3000 EAST, SUITE 700 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

6330 SOUTH 3000 EAST, STE 700

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121

MEMBER

INSTRUCTURE, INC. 6330 SOUTH 3000 EAST, SUITE 700 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121

MANAGER

MATTHEW KAMINER 6330 SOUTH 3000 EAST, SUITE 700 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121

ROBBRO ACK - CNV 04/21/2022



REGISTRY NUMBER: 305683-98

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salam OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED: APR 21, 2022 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

30568398-23295434

	ccordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be poste			C	CNV
Pie	Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary.				
1.	Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Concentr	ic Sky, Inc.		
2.	Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Oregon	Corporation		
3.	Name of Business Entity After Conversion:	Concentr	ic Sky, LLC		
4.	Type of Business Entity After Conversion:	Oregon I	imited Liability Company		·
5.	· Will the converted entity have continued existence in Oregon? Yes ⊠ No □				
6.	If no, where will the jurisdiction be?				
7 .	Select one of the following:				
	A copy of the plan of conversion is attached	d.			
	Address where the plan of conversion is on	ı file.			
	Address _6330 South 3000 East, Suite 700				
	City Salt Lake City State UT	Code 04	101		
A	Salt Lake City UT Copy will be provided upon request to any owner, n			party (as specified by	the statute)
	the conversion obtained authorization and approve				,
8.	Provide additional information required for new	entity ty	pe. (Required)		
	Concentric Sky, Inc. will be converted into an Oreg	on limited	liability company under the na	ame Concentric Sky II	ıc
	Concenting dry, me. will be converted into an oreg	on innica	nability company ander the in	arre concentro oxy, E	
					
9.	Oregon Corporation and Limited Liability Comp	anv Regu	irement:		
	Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Com	panies cor	nply with <u>House Bill 2191</u> by a		n change
	form or document that includes the Principal Pla	ace of Bus	iness and Individual with Dire	ct Knowledge.	
10.	Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for	a corporati	on, a member or manager for a l	imited liability company, a	a general
	partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited				
	I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise misrepresent the identity of any person including officers, directors, employees, members, managers or agents. This filing has been				
	examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete. Making false statements in this document is				
	against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both. Signature: Printed Name: Title:				
. •		Tilled Namo.			
_	Mutt kanne	Matthew Ka	aminer	President	
	CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)		FEES	аўчарыў выг явія «менять в кол ядджылыў дзін і кар выняцаван	Automotive Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann
	Matthew Kaminer		Domestic Required Processing Fee	\$100	CONTROL OF CONTROL OF
	PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)		Foreign Required Processing Fee	\$275	
	(800) 203-6755		Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please m		Ĭ
			Free copies are available at sos.oregon.gov/bi	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SEC	mercus wieres sug

Articles of Conversion (2/18)



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

REGISTRY NUMBER: 305683-98			
n accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this a We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on ou	application is public record.	For office use only	
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessa	ITV.	indiana HLC II as HL L C III	
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (Must contain the word	s "Limited Liability Company" or the apprev	viations "LLC" or "L.L.C."	
Concentric Sky, LLC			
2. DURATION: (Please check one.)		S: (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)	
Ouration shall be perpetual.	(BENEFIT COMPANY company subject to section	: The Limited Liability Company is a benefit ons 1 to 11 of chapter 269, Oregon Laws 2013.	
C Latest date upon which the Limited Liability Company	(additional requirements (additional requirements) (INDEMNIFICATION:	<u>apply)</u> The company elects to indemnify its yees, agents for liability and related	
is to dissolve is	expenses under ORS 63.160		
3. PRINCIPAL OFFICE: (Must be a physical street address)	SEE ATTACHED	OF EACH PERSON WHO IS FORMING	
6330 South 3000 East, Suite 700	THIS BUSINESS: (ORG		
Salt Lake City, UT 84121	Matthew Kaminer		
4. REGISTERED AGENT: (Individual or entity that will accept legal service	6330 South 3000 E	ast, Suite 700	
for this business)	Salt Lake City, UT 8	34121	
CT Corporation System	LIST MEMBERS AND/	OR MANAGERS NAMES AND	
5. REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS:	•	ADDRESSES (MAY BE REQUIRED BY YOUR BANK) OWNERS: (MEMBERS) (Names and Addresses)	
(Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's office.)	Instructure, Inc.	y (raines and radiesses)	
780 Commercial Street SE, Suite 100	6330 South 3000 E	ast, Suite 700	
Salem, OR 97301	Salt Lake City, UT 8	34121	
6. ADDRESS WHERE THE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:	12. MANAGERS: (MANAG	iERS) (Names and Addresses)	
6330 South 3000 East, Suite 700	Matthew Kaminer		
Salt Lake City, UT 84121	6330 South 3000 E	ast, Suite 700	
	Salt Lake City, UT 8	34121	
7. HOW WILL THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BE MANAGED?	13. INDIVIDUAL WITH DI	RECT KNOWLEDGE (Name and Address)	
This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members.This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers.	List the name and address	of at least one <u>individual</u> who is a member or uthorized representative with direct knowledg	
	of the operations and busin	•	
8. IF RENDERING A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SERVICE OR SERVICES, DESCRIBE THE SERVICE(S) BEING RENDERED: ORS 58.015(5)(m)	Matthew Kaminer	<u> </u>	
G16 331622(G)(M)	6330 South 3000	East, Suite 700	
	Salt Lake City, UT	84121	
14. EXECUTION/SIGNATURE OF EACH PERSON WHO IS FORMI I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document misrepresent the identity of the person or any members, managers, employees the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false	does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently sor agents of the limited liability company.	This filing has been examined by me and is, to	
imprisonment or both. SIGNATURE:	PRINTED NAME:	TITLE:	
Mutt camin		Dunaidant	
1-1mm Eanm	Matthew Kaminer	<u>President</u>	
CONTRACT NAME: (To receive questions with this filing)	general section and control and the control of the	en de la composition	
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)	FEES	ዜግሚያልል የመመናቀፅቋች, እ. መርያ ምርልምፎር የተር. መሚያየቅልና የጀር የሚልቀናልና አጀመር እና የተር. መሃብኛላ ል በጨዋ ውነቱ ማቃሪ ያካዊት እርምሮች ጋር የሚ	
Matthew Kaminer	Required Processing Fee \$100		
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)	Processing Fees are nonrefundable.	Please make check payable to "Corporation Division".	
(800) 203-6755			

Articles of Organization - Limited Liability Company 11/17)

RECORDED: 09/29/2022